CONVINO		
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/09 OMB 0651-0027	05-12-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Peters and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
OD APR 21 PM 2: 19 RECORDA	101354608	
OPR/FINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name ADEMCO SECURITY GROUP, INCORPORATED 03 10 00		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name PITTWAY CORPORATION		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address(No 1) 200 South Wacker Drive		
Address (line 2)		
Address(line 3) Chicago	Illinois 60606	
City Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is		
not domiciled in the United States, an		
A Conference C	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
OtherOther		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
[40.00 UP'		
Postpours, to the design of the control of the cont		
The commend of molecular for the policy of information of the commend to ave	rage approximately a streets to the II S. Prised and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Trademark	
gettering the data the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of	rage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the boundary personnel of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Chief information Officer, Washington, personnel of the burden sedment to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Double information, D.C. 20333. See OMB Management and Budget, Paperwerk Reduction Project (1884) 4627). Washington, D.C. 20333. See OMB Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS personnel of the Cover Sheet (8) information to: Trademarks. Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	

05/

01 02

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0:151-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.	
Name [Lanning G. Bryer c/o Ladas & Parry		
Address(line 1)	26 West 61st Street		
Address (line 2)	New York, N.Y. 10023-7604		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 708-1870			
Name [Lanning G. Bryer c/o Ladas & Parry		
Address(time 1)	26 West 61st Street	·	
Address (line 2)	New York, N.Y. 10023-7604	·	
Address (time 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments.	document # 13	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER IN Semark Application Number(s) Reg 1179026 1790221	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). Istration Number(s) 1804236 1816500	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0425			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
1	nning G. Bryer	Date Signed	
Nam	e of Person Signing / Signature	Print Athline	
99	т 07-26-60		

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ADEMCO SECURITY GROUP, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, located at 200 Oak Drive, Syosset, New York 11791, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

WHEREAS, PITTWAY CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States America, located at 200 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

This assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from August 28, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 10th day of March , 2000.

ADEMCO SECURITY GROUP, INCORPORATED

Name: Martin Higgins

Title: Secretary

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

on this 10th day of March , 2000, before me personally appeared Martin Higgins, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Secretary of AMEMCO SECURITY GROUP, INCORPORATED, the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that he is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the corporation.

Notary Public

GRACE CIPRIANO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01Cl4990032
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Dec. 23, 1997

[Seal]

S C H E D U L E

JAVELIN No. 1170026

Dated: September 22, 1981

OMNI QUEST PLUS No. 1790221

Dated: August 31, 1993

OMNI QUEST No. 1792457

Dated: September 14, 1993

OMNI QUIC No. 1804236

Dated: November 16, 1993

ZONE SWITCHING No. 1816500

Dated: January 11, 1994

OMNI QUANTA No. 1822439

RECORDED: 04/21/2000

Dated: February 22, 1994